Предохранители
Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Алматы (7273)495-231
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64

HCTF 235 ± 15 °C BR 55A0 = 55 A
PACKAGING
TYPE CODE QUANTITY CARRIER TAPE WIDTH PITCH REEL
DIAMETER
HCTF BR 750
Blister tape
acc. IEC 60286-3
type III
32 mm 12 mm 360 mm/14.2"
H C T F 2 3 5 L 0 5 5 0 0 0 B R 0 0
HCTF Series
              Vishay Beyschlag
FUNCTIONAL PERFORMANCE
Current Rating Factor vs. Ambient Temperature amb
Note
• The current rating factor depends on the mounting and environmental conditions. The power dissipation on the thermal fuse generates a
temperature rise against the local ambient, depending on the heat flow supported by additional conductive materials as electrical wires, lead
frames or other electrical connections (thermal resistance). Please contact the factory (please refer to e-mail contact below) for support and
further technical details.
TESTS AND REQUIREMENTS
All tests are carried out in accordance with the following test
procedures and specifications:
IEC 60115-1
ICE 60068-1
IEC 61340-3-1
MIL-STD-202
The tests are carried out under standard atmospheric
conditions in accordance with IEC 60068-1, 5.3.
Unless otherwise specified the following values apply:
Temperature: 15 °C to 35 °C
Relative humidity: 25 % to 75 %
Air pressure: 86 kPa to 106 kPa (860 mbar to 1060 mbar).
- 20
Ambient Temperature ϑamb (°C)
- 40 180- 60 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160
0
110
10
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
120
C
ur
re
nt
 R
at
in
g
 F
ac
to
r
(%
)
TEST PROCEDURES AND REQUIREMENTS
EN 60115-1
CLAUSE
IEC 60068-2
TEST
METHOD
TEST PROCEDURE REQUIREMENTS
4.25.3 - Endurance Unpowered;
160 °C; 1000 h R  0.2 m
- -
Operational life acc. to